International Costumers' Guild, Inc.

EIN: 52-1656188

Group Exemption Number: 5622

April 22, 2011

From: Bruce R. MacDermott

Group Exemption Letter Administrator

2801 Ashby Avenue Berkeley, CA 94705-2305

To: Internal Revenue Service Ogden UT 84201



- 1. There have been no changes in the purposes, character, or methods of operation of the subordinates listed on the letter.
- 2. The following subordinate has been added to the Letter:
 - a. Minnesota Society of Costumers c/o Laura Ulak, President 4200 W. 70th Street Edina, MN 55435

3. Statements:

- a. All of the information on which the present group exemption letter is based applies to the Minnesota Society of Costumers;
- b. I have received written authorization from each of the included subordinates to add their name to the roster;
- c. The Service previously issued exemption ruling for the following subordinates:
 - i. Greater Delaware Costumers' Guild;
 - ii. SiliconWeb Costumers' Guild.
 - iii. Chicagoland Costumers' Guild
 - iv. St. Louis Costumers' Guild
- d. None of the subordinates is a private foundation as defined in section 509(a) of the Code;

On penalty of perjury, I declare that I have examined this information, and, to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information contains all relevant facts related to the request for the information, and such facts are true, correct, and complete.

Signed:	Date:
-	

Bruce R. MacDermott, GEL Administrator